TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	ACCIONS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE COORWILL		

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ProMark Brands, Inc.		07/08/2009	CORPORATION: IDAHO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Market Connections, LLC.
Street Address:	2081 Industrial Blvd South
City:	Stillwater
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55082
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77278845	DISPENSING CONNECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (715)386-6177

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 715-386-5800

Email: cskinner@skinnerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carol N. Skinner
Address Line 1: 212 Commercial Street

Address Line 4: Hudson, WISCONSIN 54016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MARCON.100/TRA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol N. Skinner
Signature:	/Carol N. Skinner/
Date:	07/17/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004026 FRAME: 0284 **JP \$40.00** 77278845

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Trademark 07082009#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark 07082009#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademark 07082009#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK, (the "Assignment") is entered into as of this 8th day of July, 2009, by and between ProMark Brands Inc., including its parent, subsidiaries, direct and indirect affiliates and related companies (collectively, "ProMark") and Market Connections, LLC (Market Connections"). ProMark and Market Connections are sometimes hereinafter individually referred to as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, ProMark and Market Connections are parties to that certain Settlement Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2009 (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented, the "Agreement"), pursuant to which ProMark has agreed to convey, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee, all of the right, title and interest of ProMark in and to the trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, and all common law rights associated therewith, together with all goodwill arising from the use of and symbolized by said trademark (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, ProMark desires to convey, transfer, assign, and deliver to Market Connections, and Market Connections desires to acquire, all of ProMark's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ProMark does hereby assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Market Connections, and Market Connections acquires from ProMark, all of ProMark's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, all rights to sue, counterclaim, and to collect damages and payments for claims of past, present, and future infringements, unfair competition or misappropriations thereof, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, for Market Connections' own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Market Connections' successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ATI-2380387v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ProMark has caused this Assignment to be executed on its behalf as of day and year first above written.

PROMA	RK BRANDS INC.	
By:	detar Gul	
Name: _	ROBERT YUSHIDA	

Title: PRESIDENT

ATI-2380387v1

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Trademark	Reg No	Reg Date	App No	App Date
DISPENSING CONNECTION	N/A	N/A	77/278,845	September 13, 2007

ATI-2380387v1

RECORDED: 07/17/2009